information of SLM BankCo adjusted pro forma for the effects of the spin-off has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations had the spin-off
actually occurred on the date indicated, nor is such unaudited pro forma financial information necessarily indicative of
the results to be expected for any future period. A number of factors may affect the results. See �Risk Factors� and
�Forward-Looking Statements� in the Form 8-K.

For additional information on the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
of NewCo and the structure and accounting of the separation and distribution, please review the registration statement
on Form 10 that NewCo filed with the SEC on December 6, 2013, which can be accessed at www.sec.gov/edgar.

27

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

30

Below is the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet for SLM BankCo pro forma for the effects of the
spin-off as of September 30, 2013.

SLM BANKCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

(In millions)

Stand-alone
SLM BankCo(1)

Separation
Adjustments

Pro Forma
SLM BankCo

Assets
Interest earning assets:
Cash and investments $ 1,810 $ 566(a) $ 2,376
Private Education Loans (net of allowance for losses of
$54) 6,162 �  6,162
FFELP Loans (net of allowance for losses of $5) 1,215 �  1,215
Other interest-earning assets 4 �  4

Total interest-earning assets 9,191 566 9,757
Other assets 455 �  455

Total assets $ 9,646 $ 566 $ 10,212

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits $ 7,952 $ �  $ 7,952
Other liabilities 527 �  527

Total liabilities 8,479 �  8,479

Preferred stock, par value $.20 per share, 20 million shares
authorized
Series A: 3.3 million shares issued, respectively, at stated
value of $50 per share �  165(b) 165
Series B: 4 million shares issued, respectively, at stated
value of $100 per share �  400(b) 400
Common stock �  �  �
Additional paid-in capital 752 1(c) 753
Accumulated other comprehensive income 40 �  40
Retained earnings 370 �  370

Total stockholders� equity 1,162 566 1,728
Non-controlling interest 5 �  5

Total equity 1,167 566 1,733

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

31

Total liabilities and equity $ 9,646 $ 566 $ 10,212

(1) Represents the operations, assets, liabilities and equity of SLM BankCo, which will be comprised of the Bank,
Upromise Rewards, the Sallie Mae insurance business, and the private education loan origination functions.
Included in these amounts are certain general corporate overhead expenses related to SLM BankCo.

Notes:

(a) In connection with the spin-off, SLM BankCo, by reason of a statutory merger, will succeed Existing SLM as the
issuer of the Series A Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock. SLM BankCo will retain $566 million
cash, $565 million of which will offset the obligation attributable to the principal of the Series A Preferred Stock
and the Series B Preferred Stock. The remainder of $1 million will be treated as additional paid-in capital.

(b) SLM BankCo, by reason of a statutory merger, will succeed Existing SLM as the issuer of the Series A
Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock.

(c) Following the spin-off, SLM BankCo will retain $1 million as additional paid-in capital.

28

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

32

Below is the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated income statement for SLM BankCo pro forma for the
effects of the spin-off for the nine months ended September 30, 2013.

SLM BANKCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

(In millions)

Stand-alone
SLM BankCo(1)

Separation
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

SLM BankCo
Interest income:
Total interest income $ 405 $ �  $ 405
Total interest expense 65 �  65

Net interest income 340 �  340
Less: provisions for loan losses 40 �  40

Net interest income after provisions for loan losses 300 �  300

Other income:
Gains on sales of loans and investments(2) 192 �  192
Other 27 �  27

Total other income 219 �  219

Expenses:
Operating expenses 202 2(a) 204
Acquired intangible asset amortization expense 2 �  2
Restructuring and other reorganization expenses 1 �  1

Total expenses 205 2 207

Income before tax expense 314 (2) 312
Income tax expense(3) 117 (1) 116

Net income 197 (1) 196
Less: net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (1) �  (1)
Preferred stock dividends �  15(b) 15

Income available to common shareholders $ 198 $ (16) $ 182

(1)

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

33

Represents the operations, assets, liabilities and equity of SLM BankCo, which will be comprised of the Bank,
Upromise Rewards, the Sallie Mae insurance business, and the private education loan origination functions.
Included in these amounts are certain general corporate overhead expenses related to SLM BankCo.

(2) Gains on sales of loans and investments during the period represent gains from the sale of loans to NewCo.
(3) The pro forma income tax expense rate of approximately 37 percent is based on historical statuatory rates.

However, SLM BankCo�s post-spin effective tax rate will increase to approximately 40 percent. The increase is

[…]

primarily driven by operations being moved into the Bank. These operations are located in jurisdictions with
higher tax rates than current Bank operations. The rate increase should have an immaterial impact on SLM
BankCo�s equity.

Notes:

(a) Represents $15 million of personnel and information technology costs related to the servicing functions moving
out of NewCo and into SLM BankCo and $5 million in long-term contracts with NewCo and is net of the $18
million intercompany servicing fee historically paid to NewCo to service SLM BankCo�s private education loans.

(b) In connection with the spin-off, SLM BankCo, by reason of a statutory merger, will succeed Existing SLM as the
issuer of the Series A Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock. The adjustment reflects the effect of the
dividends on the Series A and B Preferred Stock.

29

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

34

Below is the unaudited condensed consolidated income statement for SLM BankCo pro forma for the effects of the
spin-off for the year ended December 31, 2012.

SLM BANKCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(In millions)

Stand-alone
SLM BankCo(1)

Separation
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

SLM BankCo
Interest income:
Total interest income $ 492 $ 1(a) $ 493
Total interest expense 83 �  83

Net interest income 409 1 410
Less: provisions for loan losses 66 �  66

Net interest income after provisions for loan losses 343 1 344

Other income:
Gains on sales of loans and investments(2) 235 �  235
Other 32 �  32

Total other income 267 �  267

Expenses:
Operating expenses 254 6(b) 260
Acquired intangible asset amortization expense 12 �  12
Restructuring and other reorganization expenses 1 �  1

Total expenses 267 6 273

Income before tax expense 343 (5) 338
Income tax expense(3) 126 (2) 124

Net income 217 (3) 214
Less: net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (2) �  (2)
Preferred stock dividends �  20(c) 20

Income available to common shareholders $ 219 $ (23) $ 196

(1)

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 8-K

35

Represents the operations, assets, liabilities and equity of SLM BankCo, which will be comprised of the Bank,
Upromise Rewards, the Sallie Mae insurance business, and the private education loan origination functions.
Included in these amounts are certain general corporate overhead expenses related to SLM BankCo.

(2) Gains on sales of loans and investments during the period represent gains from the sale of loans to NewCo.
(3) The pro forma income tax expense rate of approximately 37 percent is based on historical statutory rates.

However, SLM BankCo�s post-spin effective tax rate will increase to approximately 40 percent. The increase is